



19 APR 10 AM 9:35
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Romero, Jr.

1 Amend C.S.H.B. 2 (house committee report) as follows:

2 (1) On page 24, line 7, strike "(21), and (22)" and
3 substitute "(21), (21-a), and (22)".

4 (2) On page 25, between lines 12 and 13, insert the
5 following:

6 (21-a) "State growth rate" means a rate equal to the
7 greater of 1.015 or the sum of one and a number equal to one-half of
8 the estimated rate of growth of this state's economy as most
9 recently established under Section 316.002(a)(1), Government Code.

10 (3) Strike "1.025" and substitute "STATE GROWTH RATE" in
11 each of the following places it occurs:

12 (A) page 28, line 22;

13 (B) page 38, line 11;

14 (C) page 39, line 4; and

15 (D) page 40, line 4.

16 (4) On page 108, strike line 26, and substitute the
17 following:

18 homestead increase by more than the greater of 1.5 percent or
19 one-half of the estimated rate of growth of this state's economy as
20 most recently established under Section 316.002(a)(1), Government
21 Code [eight percent], [the qualified

22 (5) On page 109, line 22, strike "1.025 [1.08] times" and
23 substitute "[1.08 times]".

24 (6) On page 109, line 27, between "older" and the underlined
25 semicolon, insert "multiplied by the greater of 1.015 or the state
26 growth rate, as defined by Section 26.012, Tax Code".